STRATHMORE UNIVERSITY
SCHOOL OF ACCOUNTANCY
2010 CPA FEE STRUCTURE AND COURSE DATES

A. FULL TIME COURSES: Weekdays 8.30 am to 5.15 pm

Semester 1:  Section 1:
Section 2 to 4:

Semester 2:  Section 1:
Section 2 to 4:

CPA Fee per section:
Identity card:

Renewal of lost ID card:
Renewal of faded/expired ID

7 January to 23 April
1 1January to 23 April

25 June to 13 November
29 June to 13 November

Shs.27,900 per semester
Shs.500

Shs.1,000

Shs.200

Fee by instalments includes a charge of KShs 900 and it is payable

by the 5th of the month.

Deposit Jan/Jul Feb/Aug Mar/Sept Total

Section 1-4: 19,000 3,800

3,000 3,000 28,800

Note: An Administrative fee of KShs. 2,500 per semester will be

charged to foreign students.

B. EVENING COURSES: Weekdays 5.30 pm to 8.30 pm
Including Saturdays 8.30 am to 1.05 pm

Semester 1:  Section 1:
Section 2 to 6:

Semester 2:  Section 1:
Section 2 to 6:

CPA Fees for 2 subjects
CPA Fees for 3 subjects
Computer Course (optional)
Identity card

Renewal of lost ID card:
Renewal of faded/expired ID

5 January to 23 April
11 January to 24 April

25 June to 14 November
29 June to 14 November

Shs. 11,400 per semester
Shs. 16,350 per semester
Shs.3,400 per semester
Shs.500

Shs. 1,000

Shs.200

Fee by instalments includes a charge of KShs 900 and it is payable

by the 5th of the month.

Deposit  Jan/Jul

2 Subjects 9,000 2,000
3 Subjects 11,000 3,200

Feb/Aug Total
1,300 12,300
3,050 17,250

Note: An Administrative fee of KShs. 2,500 per semester will be

charged to foreign students.

Transport (free of charge):

The bus to Strathmore University will depart from Garden Square,
opp. Holy Family Basilica, at the following times:

Weekdays: between 4.10 pm and 5.15 pm

Saturdays: between 7.45 am and 8.20 am

Return trips to Nairobi City Centre from the

University will be made at the following times:

Weekdays: between 7.20 pm and 8.40 pm

Saturdays: between 1.20 pm and 5.15 pm

C. LIBRARY BORROWERS’ CARD - Fee KShs 5000

This card enables you to borrow certain books. The fee is refundable,

less an administrative charge of Kshs.300 provided no books are damaged,
lost or there is no outstanding fee balance and with the Librarian’s

written approval.
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D. FEES FOR FULL-TIME AND EVENING COURSES

Fees are payable within 21 days of selection and cover tuition and
study materials but do not include CPA registration and examination
fees.

If the bank payment deposit slip is not delivered to the University by
the due date, it is assumed that the applicant is no longer interested in
the course and the place is offered to a student in the waiting list. The
balance of the fee is due before the commencement of the course,
unless the instalment scheme is followed, in which case instalments are
payable as indicated overleaf.

E. ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS
All candidates seeking admission are required to sit an Entrance
Examination.

The Entrance Examination tests the candidate’s knowledge of English
and Mathematics. It is followed by a personal interview.

Candidates should report to the University by 8.00 am on the day of the
interview and should bring with them three passport-size photographs,
the originals and photocopies of all relevant academic and professional
certificates (including secondary school leaving certificate), a
photocopy of National ID/Passport/Birth Certificate and KShs. 600/-
entrance exam fee.

F. FEES CARRIED FORWARD

A Fees Carried Forward Note will be given to those students
who change a course due to having failed a previous
examination or having obtained admission to a local university,
provided a Change of Course Form is filled in before 15th
March in the first semester and 15th September in the

second semester. Any credit granted will bear a reduction for
administrative costs of Shs.400.

G. PAYMENT OF FEES.

Fees Paid in Cash should be deposited into Strathmore
University Collection Account either at:
Commercial Bank of Africa (any branch in Nairobi)
A/C No. 017 0046 005

Standard Chartered Bank (any branch in Kenya)
A/C No. 010 204 484 4 000.

Equity Bank

A/CNo. 0170293 160 242

Co-operative Bank of Kenya (any branch in Kenya)
A/C 01129-1604946-00

Credit Cards: We also accept payments by Credit cards — local
and international.

Note: No cash fees, money orders, postal orders, personal
cheques, company cheques or upcountry cheques will be
accepted in the University. However Bankers’ cheques can be
receipted directly by the University Cashier.

Upcountry payments should be deposited in the above
Standard Chartered Bank Account or at Equity Bank.

Upcountry banker’s cheques will be receipted by University
cashiers on further payment of Kshs.200 being bank charges
levied by our bankers.

H. BANK CHARGES PER DEPOSIT;
Commercial Bank of Africa—No charge
Equity Bank — No charge

. Standard Chartered Bank - No charge
Co-operative Bank of Kenya - No charge
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